
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009374-2021 

Contract

DOJ NIPS – Supply and Delivery of Food To Go Sundry
Items and Tobacco for Prisoner’s Tuck Shop 2020

NI Prison Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-009374

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0290fc  

Published 30 April 2021, 9:44am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NI Prison Service

c/o 303 Airport Road West

BELFAST

BT3 9ED

Email

justice.cpd@fiance-ni.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009374-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009374-2021
mailto:justice.cpd@fiance-ni.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DOJ NIPS – Supply and Delivery of Food To Go Sundry Items and Tobacco for Prisoner’s Tuck
Shop 2020

II.1.2) Main CPV code

15000000 - Food, beverages, tobacco and related products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 7

DOJ NIPS – Supply and Delivery of Food To Go Sundry Items and Tobacco for Prisoner’s Tuck
Shop 2020

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,139,202

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

15500000 - Dairy products

15613310 - Prepared breakfast cereals

15890000 - Miscellaneous food products and dried goods

15821200 - Sweet biscuits

15840000 - Cocoa; chocolate and sugar confectionery

15312300 - Potato crisps

15850000 - Pasta products

03211300 - Rice

15894000 - Processed food products

15332200 - Jams and marmalades; fruit jellies; fruit or nut purée and pastes

15980000 - Non-alcoholic beverages

15982000 - Soft drinks

15860000 - Coffee, tea and related products

15990000 - Tobacco, tobacco goods and supplies



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

DOJ NIPS – Supply and Delivery of Food To Go Sundry Items and Tobacco for Prisoner’s Tuck
Shop 2020

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Supply Chain / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Total price / Weighting: 80

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-002453

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

/Notice/002453-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Name withheld for security purposes

BELFAST

BT3 9ED

Email

JUSTICE.CPD@FINANCE-NI.GOV.UK

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £8,139,202

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,139,202

mailto:JUSTICE.CPD@FINANCE-NI.GOV.UK
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The UK has no such body.

BELFAST

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The UK has no such body

BELFAST

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-24T09:46:25+0100
	TCPDF




